

**ESSEX JCT STP 5300(13) - CRESCENT CONNECTOR
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING JANUARY 12, 2023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUM	1	LS	\$ 15,493.78	\$ 15,493.78	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	9400	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 394,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 272,600.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 333,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 404,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 432,400.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	420	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105,000.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	800	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	2100	CY	\$ 47.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 157,500.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	200	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	50	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	1900	CY	\$ 40.25	\$ 76,475.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,000.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	2500	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 165,000.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	5300	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 291,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 333,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 376,300.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	80	CWT	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3200	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 576,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 464,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 608,000.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	640	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,200.00
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	10	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	1140	SF	\$ 124.00	\$ 141,360.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 110,580.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 120,840.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 106,020.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 127,680.00
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	1	CY	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
601.2605	12" CPEP(SL)	340	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 35,020.00
601.2610	15" CPEP(SL)	1010	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72,720.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,930.00
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00
601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	310	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 27,590.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,850.00
601.995	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
601.996	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.]	100	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON G	17	EACH	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVE	3	EACH	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 17,565.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOI	30	EACH	\$ 785.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00
604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	17	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
604.415	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS II	2	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
604.418	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	7	EACH	\$ 960.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
604.55	CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	100	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	100	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	20	MGAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	15	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	4000	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 344,000.00
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB (36")	80	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00
616.215	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00
616.27	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	2300	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	330	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00
619.14	BOLLARDS	5	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
619.20	REMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	370	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	75	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
622.10	INSULATION BOARD	20	MFBM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00
628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (6")	50	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (15")	50	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 10,900.00
628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (24")	50	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	34	EACH	\$ 580.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 6,868.00
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (6 INCH)	60	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 11,160.00
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8 INCH)	380	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 49,020.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 81,700.00
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (10 INCH)	50	LF	\$ 377.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (6")	2	EACH	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (8")	2	EACH	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
629.28	HYDRANT	2	EACH	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
629.30	REMOVE HYDRANT	2	EACH	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.35	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (6 INCH)	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
629.35	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (8 INCH)	1	EACH	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
629.35	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (10 INCH)	2	EACH	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
629.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM (8 INCH)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
629.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM (10 INCH)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1000	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 103,500.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	7000	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.03	\$ 500.03	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	75000	DL	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	8	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 940,000.00	\$ 940,000.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	1	LS	\$ 321,000.00	\$ 321,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6	EACH	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	6100	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,300.00
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	5400	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00
646.443	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	220	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,650.00
646.453	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	170	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	350	LF	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	70	EACH	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	490	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,025.00
646.513	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	9	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	10500	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,825.00
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	10700	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,955.00
646.642	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00
646.652	TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	330	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,155.00
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	550	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	140	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,860.00
646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	970	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,730.00
646.712	TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, PAINT	14	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	1200	EACH	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,100.00
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	380	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00
651.15	SEED	220	LB	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,960.00
651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	220	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	500	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	400	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	80	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97	\$ 2,866.97
653.10	HAY MULCH	1	TON	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	750	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	10	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	100	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	50	EACH	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	1	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	950	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,562.50
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS PRARIE PRIDE)(B&B)(2.5'-3'	3	EACH	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(B&B)(2.5'-3' CAL.)	8	EACH	\$ 935.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON")(B&B)(2.5'-3' C.	18	EACH	\$ 935.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00
656.45	TRANSPLANTING TREES	1	EACH	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
656.55	TRANSPLANTING GROUNDCOVER	100	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	11	MGAL	\$ 1.25	\$ 13.75	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	35	CY	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	450	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	1000	LB	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	630	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	8	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	73	EACH	\$ 11.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	24	EACH	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (FIVE CORNERS)	1	EACH	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (MAPLE STREET RAILROAD STREET)	1	EACH	\$ 346,780.00	\$ 346,780.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (PARK STREET & IROQUOIS AVE & FRANKLIN STREET)	1	EACH	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (PARK STREET & RAILROAD STREET)	1	EACH	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 242,750.00	\$ 242,750.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (PARK STREET & SOUTH STREET & RIVER STREET)	1	EACH	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
678.21	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 INCH HDPE)	720	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT	6700	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 194,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 234,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 150,750.00
678.24	ELECTRICAL WIRING	335	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,710.00
678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (10" HDPE)	230	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS I)	10	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS II)	10	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (EXCAVATION OF CONTAMINATED SOILS, CLASS I)	10	CY	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DISPOSAL OF DEVELOPMENT SOILS)	4060	CY	\$ 126.00	\$ 511,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 649,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 893,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 633,360.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,116,500.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE SOILS)	340	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 115,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DRAINAGE AGGREGATE)	540	CY	\$ 97.00	\$ 52,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,000.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERMEABLE BASE)	120	CY	\$ 97.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,800.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	10	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BICYCLE LOCKER)	5	EACH	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BIKE RACK)	9	EACH	\$ 710.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (ADJUST ELEVATION OF MONITORING WELL)	2	EACH	\$ 1,879.25	\$ 3,758.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CORING CONCRETE)	6	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	13	EACH	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (POWER PEDESTAL)	2	EACH	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 47,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE COMBINATION STRUCTURE WITH CAST IRON GRATE AND COVER)	4	EACH	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE BOLLARD)	4	EACH	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY, TYPE PL)	47	EACH	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 540,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 451,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 658,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 430,050.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 681,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY, TYPE PL)(ALTERNAT	47	EACH	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 540,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 451,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 430,050.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 564,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY, TYPE SL)	4	EACH	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM)	1	EACH	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, BURLINGTON TELECOM)	2	EACH	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
900.625	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURING COMPOUND)	120	GAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (6" SLEEVE FOR UTILITY)	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTBANK, UC-DB1)	620	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 158,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 182,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 114,700.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 175,460.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 114,700.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTBANK, UC-DB2)	60	LF	\$ 232.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16,200.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTBANK, UC-DB3)	100	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 19,200.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (FENCE, ORNAMENTAL BLACK STEEL WITH GATE	80	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (FENCE, ORNAMENTAL BLACK STEEL, 6 FEET)	1010	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 166,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 166,650.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 186,850.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,930.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 181,800.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (FENCE, ORNAMENTAL WHITE VINYL PICKET)	170	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (FENCE, TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK, 8 FEET)	1130	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 28,532.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,990.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (EV CHARGING STATION)	1	LS	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE TIMBER WALL)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM)	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Kubricky Construction Corp.		S. D. Ireland Brothers Corporation		J. Hutchins, Inc.		J. A. McDonald, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (GREEN PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	5	SY	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (IMPRINTED/COLORIZED CONCRETE SURFACE, 4	560	SY	\$ 245.00	\$ 137,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 96,880.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 196,000.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1390	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 132,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 257,150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 159,850.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 130,660.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 255,760.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 IN	60	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 12,420.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN	320	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 73,600.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL DEMARCATION BARRIER)	4000	SY	\$ 3.70	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERMEABLE PAVERS)	730	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 151,110.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 125,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 135,050.00
Base Bid				\$	7,947,730.00	\$	8,997,710.97	\$	9,449,979.00	\$	9,596,806.47	\$	11,565,474.47
Corrected Total				\$	8,014,390.00	\$	8,997,710.97	\$	9,449,979.00	\$	9,596,806.47	\$	11,565,474.47